# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jerusalem Venture Partners IV L.P.	07/31/2007
Jerusalem Venture Partners IV-A L.P.	07/31/2007
Jerusalem Venture Partners Entrepreneurs Fund IV L.P.	07/31/2007
Jerusalem Venture Partners IV (Israel) L.P.	07/31/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magink Display Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	Neve Ilan Communication Center	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3670	
City:	Mevasseret Zion	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	90805	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10529377
Application Number:	10536311
Application Number:	10575089
Application Number:	11629095
Application Number:	11248003
Application Number:	11667481
Application Number:	11667838
Application Number:	11335844
Application Number:	11798184
Patent Number:	6690443
Patent Number:	6963386

**PATENT** 

500327951 **REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0777** 

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700178-15-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosy Zion

Total Attachments: 11

source=Magink-Removal#page1.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page2.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page3.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page4.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page5.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page6.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page7.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page8.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page9.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page10.tif

source=Magink-Removal#page11.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0778** 

## Removal of Security Interest Magink Displays Technology Ltd. Patents and Patent Applications

WHEREAS reference is made to that certain Fixed and Floating Security Deed (the "Security Deed") entered into on June 7, 2007 by and between Magink Displays Technology Ltd. (the "Company") and the undersigned Jerusalem Venture Partner entities (the "JVP Entities"), as listed below, and

WHEREAS in accordance with the Security Deed, a security interest was filed in favor of the JVP Entities with respect to the Company's US patents and patent applications, listed as Appendix A, which security interest has been recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), attached as Appendix B, and

WHEREAS on July 31, 2007, the Company and the JVP Entities entered into that certain Series E Preferred Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") and in accordance with the terms of said Agreement,

### BE IT HEREBY KNOWN THAT THE JVP ENTITIES HEREBY

Affirm and declare that all obligations of the Company and any affiliates with respect to the Security Agreement have been fulfilled, and

Waive any and all defects or defaults in the performance thereof by the Company or any affiliates, and

Request that the above security interests in the Company's patents and patent applications recorded with the USPTO shall be removed and terminated, and

Agree to cooperate and assist in providing, signing and executing any documents required for the removal of the lien and all its recordations anywhere.

By:	em Venture Partners IV L.P. Jerusalem Partners IV L.P. its General Partne JVP Corp IV, its General Partner
By:	
Name:	Erel Margalit
Title:	
	em Venture Partners IV-A L.P. Jerusalem Partners IV L.P. its General Partner
	JVP Corp IV, its General Partner
Ву:	
Name:	End Margalit
Title:	

**PATENT** 

Jerusaiem Venture Partners Entreprendurs Fund IV L.P.
By: Jerusalem Partners IV LP, its General Partner
By: JVP Corp IV, its General Partner/
By:
Name: Fred Mangalit
Title:
$\Lambda$
Jerusalem Venture Partners IV (Israel) L.P.
By: Jerusalem Partners IV - Venture Capital, L.J., its General Partner
By: JVP Corp IV, its General Partner
J. T.
By:
Name: [= rel (Nary al ) +
Title:

## Appendix A

## Schedule of Magink Patents and Patent Applications

- a. Patent Number: 6690443;
- b. Patent Number: 6963386;
- c. Patent Application Number: 10529377;
- d. Patent Application Number: 10536311;
- e. Patent Application Number: 10575089;
- f. Patent Application Number: 11629095;
- g. Patent Application Number: 11248003;
- h. Patent Application Number: 11667481;
- i. Patent Application Number: 11667838;
- j. Patent Application Number: 11335844;
- k. Patent Application Number: 11798184.

## Appendix B

## Notice of Recordation from the USPTO

M\6\16\6770

4

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP

Company:

1500 BROADWAY 16468780801

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

### Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

67.TXT

Document 1, Batch 949493

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, June 08, 2007 11:50:04 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 07

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0783

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 2/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 08, 2007

PTAS

\*500292052A\*

PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP 1500 BROADWAY 12TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10036

\*500292052A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/08/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019399/0141 NUMBER OF PAGES: 31

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT DOCKET NUMBER: 700178-15-00

ASSIGNOR:

MAGINK DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

DOC DATE: 06/07/2007

ASSIGNEE:

JERUSALEM VENTURE PARTNERS IV L.P. 7 WEST 22ND STREET 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

ASSIGNEE:

JERUSALEM VENTURE PARTNERS IV-A L.P. 7 WEST 22ND STREET 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY

019399/0141 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

JERUSALEM VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPRENEURS FUND IV L.P.

7 WEST 22ND STREET

7TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

ASSIGNEE:

JERUSALEM VENTURE PARTNERS IV

(ISRAEL) L.P.

JERUSALEM TECHNOLOGICAL PARK

BUILDING 1

MALHA, JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

SERIAL NUMBER: 10529377 FILING DATE: 04/13/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISTINCT COLOR LCD APPARATUS

SERIAL NUMBER: 10536311 FILING DATE: 06/22/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISPLAY PANEL AND LARGE DISPLAY USING SUCH DISPLAY PANEL

SERIAL NUMBER: 10575089 FILING DATE: 03/01/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED LCD MEDIA

SERIAL NUMBER: 11629095 FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DRIVE SCHEMES FOR DRIVING CHOLESTERIC LIQUID CRYSTAL MATERIAL INTO

THE FOCAL CONIC STATE

SERIAL NUMBER: 11248003 FILING DATE: 10/12/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISPLAY APPARATUS

SERIAL NUMBER: 11667481 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LARGE AREA LOQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 11667838 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CHOLESTERIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 11335844 FILING DATE: 01/20/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BATTERYLESS DISPLAY APPARATUS

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY

SERIAL NUMBER: 11798184

FILING DATE: 05/10/2007

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DRIVE SCHEME FOR A CHOLESTERIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

019399/0141 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 09381818

FILING DATE: 12/22/1999

PATENT NUMBER: 6690443

ISSUE DATE: 02/10/2004

TITLE: MODULAR FRONT-LIT DISPLAY PANEL

SERIAL NUMBER: 10666230

FILING DATE: 09/18/2003

PATENT NUMBER: 6963386

ISSUE DATE: 11/08/2005

TITLE: MODULAR FRONT-LIT DISPLAY PANEL

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT 06/08/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500292052 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Magink Display Technologies Ltd. 06/07/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Jerusalem Venture Partners IV L.P. Street Address: 7 West 22nd Street Internal Address: 7th Floor City: New York NEW YORK State/Country: Postal Code: 10010 Name: Jerusalem Venture Partners IV-A L.P. Street Address: 7 West 22nd Street Internal Address: 7th Floor City: New York NEW YORK State/Country: Postal Code: 10010 Name; Jerusalem Venture Partners Entrepreneurs Fund IV L.P. Street Address: 7 West 22nd Street Internal Address: 7th Floor City: New York State/Country: **NEW YORK** Postal Code: 10010 Name: Jerusalem Venture Partners IV (Israel) L.P Street Address: Jerusalem Technological Park internal Address: Building 1 City: Malha, Jerusalem State/Country: ISRAEL

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6690443
Patent Number:	6963386
Application Number:	10529377
Application Number:	10536311
Application Number:	10575089
Application Number:	11629095
Application Number:	11248003
Application Number:	11667481
Application Number:	11667838
Application Number:	11335844
Application Number:	11798184

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

646-878-0800

Email:

pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1500 Broadway

12th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY	/ ロヘクレビエ	NIIIMEDED.

700178-15-00

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rosy Zion

### Total Attachments: 28

source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page1.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page2.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page3.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page4.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page5.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page6.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page7.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page8.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page9.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page10.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page11.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page12.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page13.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page14.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page15.tif

6/8/2007 11:50:21 AM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server

TO: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP COMPANY: 1500 BROADWAY

source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page16.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page17.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page18.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page19.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page20.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page21.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page22.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page23.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page24.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page25.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page26.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page27.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page27.tif source=Magink-Security Agreement-07JUN07#page28.tif

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0789

**RECORDED: 08/03/2007**